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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 9 April European Finance Forum (EFF) meeting – speech on “Economic 
developments in the euro area” 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 10 April Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with AXA, on euro area economic developments ECB 

 Meeting with Barclays, on economic situation in the euro area ECB 

Wednesday, 11 April Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 12 April Meeting with German Savings Banks Finance Group (DSGV), on 
economic and financial developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with London School of Economics, on wage costs and 
competitiveness 

ECB 

Monday, 16 April Symposium on “Global Recovery: The Good, the Bad, and the 
Ugly”, jointly organised by National Association for Business 
Economics (NABE) and the Banco de España – speech on 
“Improving the functioning of Economic and Monetary Union: 
lessons and challenges for economic policies” 

Madrid 

Tuesday, 17 April Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 18 April Meeting with media ECB 

 Meeting with economic attaché and representative of Central 
Bank of the Republic of Turkey in Frankfurt, Mr Kenan Alpdündar, 
on economic situation in the euro area and Turkey 

ECB 

 Meeting with Risk Control Limited, on analysis of financial 
markets 

ECB 

Monday, 23 April Meeting with Goethe University Frankfurt, on Sustainable 
Architecture for Finance in Europe (SAFE) Policy Center 

Frankfurt 
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Tuesday, 24 April Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 25 April Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 26 April Governing Council ECB 
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